15-10Q - pOgay - oo

N -~

A
. ' STATE OF KANSAS -
* STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-4

b Rt A Campletely WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report o
State Corporation Commission

Wikhite, Kansas Saline County. Sec. 17 Twp._ 15 Rge 3 (E)___(W)
NOKTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX" or footage from lives__C of NL SE SW
: 7 Lease Owner. Salina Basin Pet. Ce.
| I Lease Name Pergival Well No.__L_____
: : Office Address. 119 Se, Santa Fe. Salina, Kal.JSo :
—— e ————— —— ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il in testing stage
! | Date well completed May 22 103
: t Application for plugging filed qu 22 19 ‘3
| T Application for plugging approved May 22 1963
| I Plugging commenced Ma{y 22 10 ‘3
: : . Plugging completed May 22 19 63
S e H i Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry hole
| I Abandoned because of completion difficulty
I ! If o producing well is abandeoned, date of last production 19
. l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate weslie%);;ec;)l]l:’on sbhove menced? vag
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well G. Toman
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_im_l“ect
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM ™ BIZE AUT IN PULLED DUT

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fuid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
-———i—wefeet for ench plug set.

Steel Plug set at 3355 to shut of Viocla. Dumped rock & 3 sks Cement to 3335 to shubt Maquoketa
Bridgzed from 325' te 390' Rock Bridge
Cenented te surface with 3 yds. ready mix cement

.o

%
S 0%
SIME A \“5'6E
WW Y R
Y
IPRTS TG
QNS ot
(I additional description Iz necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Triangle Iritling Ca.
Address 321, N. Orchard, Kl Dorade, Xans.
STATE OF Kangas , COUNTY OF Butler ss.
Harry Hughes (employee of owner} or (owner or operator} of the above-described

well, being Brst duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and oorrecL(__S,o hélp N /&
(SWWMM

(Address)

SuBsCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this__ O 7‘7 day of.

" Notary Public.




A

¢

15-169- OO 0O-0 |

KaANSAS GEDLOGICAL SOCIETY

KANSAS WELL LOG BUREAU ~KANSAS WELL SAMPLE BUREAU
KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY BUILDING

508 EAST MURDOCK -

WICHITA, KANSAS

comeanvSaline Basin Petroleum Company

119 South Santa PFe

rarm Percival

TOTAL DEPTH 3381

EOMM, 9/2/62

came. 9/9/62

swor or treaten Acid and FrackPlugged: 5/22/63
contractor White and Ellls

IBSUED

20
15
12
13

::Asmus 5/8 329 fto

0 to 130

258

700
1860
2095
2300
2510
2670
2810
3190
3284
3290
3381

Cqunted 250 sks.

a
&
5

FIGURES INDICATE BOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

So0d and Shale
ﬁhzin amad Lims

Shale and Lime
Lime

Shale and Lime
Lime

Lime and Shale
Shale ’
Lime (Miss.)
Shals )
Lime, Hunton
Shale

Dolemite

sec. 17 15 r. 3 W
tac. 0 of NL SE SW

county Saline

KANGAS

ELEVATION 1285 GL

PRODUCTION DI‘y

Geologists Tops

Miss.

Miss. Dol
Misner Sand
Hunton

Maquoketa Shale
Maquoketa Dol
T D

ATV TR AT )
R T -
BV {;_

2797
2810
32lh
3252
328l
3350
3381

o .
v N
TR S B

STATE CORFORATION €053 - o

JUN 3

1963

(o030
CONSERVATION L&
Wichita, Ransas




