STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely b'ake Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas

lequired Affidavit Deliver Report to: WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas			Сошту.	Sec	Twp42 Rge	(E) (W)		
NORTH	Location as "N	E/CNWXSWX**	or footage from	lines C	of NL SE	SW		
	Lease Owner_	D .	<u>ina Basin</u> cival	ret. Ge				
	Lease Name	11		to To S	olina Kan	_ Well No _		
	•					n testing stage		
		Vell (completed a pleted	-	•	May 22	1963		
		plugging filed			May 22	19 63		
		plugging approv			May 22	19 63		
		enced			May 22	19 63		
		leted			May 22	19 63		
<u> </u>	Reason for abar	donment of well	or producing	formation	Dry h			
	Abando	Abandoned because of completion difficulty						
! ! !	If a producing	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production						
Locate well correctly on above	Was permission	obtained from	the Conservat	ion Division	or its agents be	fore plugging was com-		
Section Plat	menced?		yes					
ame of Conservation Agent who su								
roducing formation			Bottom_		. Total Depth o	f Well 3381 Feet		
how depth and thickness of all wat	er, oil and gas tormation	13.						
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECOI	RDS					CASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT		
		1				Pulled Out		
	1							
					1	 		
								
	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		_i	<u>.l.</u>		
						<u> </u>		
	 	·			- N	101		
	<u> </u>				of the trans	M Chin		
				7	CORPURATION	-00		
				51	UF ON	1000		
						12-		
					INN	<i>F F F F F F F F F F</i>		
					IUN 3	ON DIVIDION IN		
					IN	LOW Dialing		
					SONSERAL CONSERAL	TUON DIALS.		
					COMPERM	LLON Dianin		
					CONSERA	Luon Dialismin		
					SONSERVI	THOM Distraction		
					CONSERM	TON DIVISION		
	(If additional	description is neces	sary, use BACK o	this sheet)	CONSERA	Hiss. Nausas.		
ame of Plugging Contractor	Triangle	Drilling C	g		SONSERVI	Hiss. Kausas.		
	Triangle		g		CONSERVI	HIS. NOW DIVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
	Triangle	Drilling C	g		COMSERM	Low Diansin		
ddress	Triangle 321 N. Or	Drilling C	g			Mansa:		
rate of Kansas	Triangle 321 N. Or	Drilling Crehard, El	Dorado, K Butler	ans.	, Ss.			
rate of Kansas	Triangle 321 N. Or Triangle 321 N. Or Triangle 321 N. Or	Drilling Crehard, Kl	Dorado, K Butler mployee of ow	oner) or (ow	, Ss.	of the above-described		
TATE OF Kansas Farry rell, being first duly sworn on oath	Triangle 321 N. Or COU Hughes A says: That I have kn	Prilling C rehard, Kl NTY OF(e owledge of the i	Dorade, K Butler mployee of ow acts, statement	oner) or (ow	, Ss.	of the above-described		
TATE OF Kansas Farry rell, being first duly sworn on oath	Triangle 321 No Or COU Hughes A says: That I have known the same are true and	NTY OF(e owledge of the id correct. So h	Dorade, K Butler mployee of ow acts, statement	oner) or (ow	, Ss.	of the above-described		
TATE OF Kansas Well, being first duly sworn on oath	Triangle 321 No Or COU Hughes A says: That I have known the same are true and	Prilling C rehard, Kl NTY OF(e owledge of the i	Dorade, K Butler mployee of ow acts, statement	oner) or (ow	, Ss.	of the above-described		
TATE OF Kansas Farry rell, being first duly sworn on oath	Triangle 321 No Or COU Hughes A says: That I have known the same are true and	NTY OF(e owledge of the id correct. So h	Dorade, K Butler mployee of ow acts, statement	oner) or (ow	ner or operator)	of the above-described		
TATE OF Kansas Earry ell, being first duly sworn on oath bove-described well as filed and th	Triangle 321 N. Or COU Hughes A, says: That I have known at the same are true and an are true and are true are true and are true and are true are true and are true and are true are true and are true are true and are true are true are true and are true are tr	NTY OF	Dorade, K Butler mployee of ow acts, statement	oner) or (ow	ner or operator) ers herein contain	of the above-described ined and the log of the		
TATE OF Kansas Earry ell, being first duly sworn on oath	Triangle 321 N. Or COU Hughes A, says: That I have known at the same are true and an are true and are true are true and are true and are true are true and are true and are true are true and are true are true and are true are true are true and are true are tr	NTY OF(e owledge of the id correct. So h	Dorade, K Butler mployee of ow acts, statement	oner) or (ow	ner or operator)	of the above-described ined and the log of the		
vell, being first duly sworn on oath bove-described well as filed and th	Triangle 321 N. Or COU Hughes A, says: That I have known at the same are true and an are true and are true are true and are true and are true are true and are true and are true are true and are true are true and are true are true are true and are true are tr	NTY OF	Dorade, K Butler mployee of ow acts, statement	oner) or (ow	ner or operator) ers herein contain	of the above-described ined and the log of the		

€ KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

KANSAS WELL LOG BUREAU -- KANSAS WELL SAMPLE BUREAU KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY BUILDING 508 EAST MURDOCK - WICHITA, KANSAS

COMPANY Saline Basin Petroleum Company 119 South Santa Fe FARM Percival

HEG. 17 T. 15 R. 3 W LOG. C of NL SE SW

COUNTY Saline

тотац берти 3381 сомм. 9/2/62 сомр. 9/9/62 BHOT OR TREATED Acid and FrackPlugged: 5/22/63 CONTRACTOR White and Ellis

KANSAS

	CASING 8 5/8 329 ft. Cemented 250 sks.	L. <u>.LL</u>
20	10	
15	8	ELEVATION 1285 GL
12	6	-
13	5	PRODUCTION Dry

FIGURES INDICATE BOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

0 to 130 275	Sod and Shale	Geologists	Geologists Tops		
258 700 1860 2095 2300 2510 2670 2810 3190 3284	Shale and Lime Lime Shale and Lime Lime Lime and Shale Shale Lime (Miss.) Shale Lime, Hunton Shale Dolemite	Miss. Dol Misner Sand Hunton Maquoketa Shale Maquoketa Dol T D	2797 2810 3244 3252 3284 3350 3381		

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 3 1963 C6-03-1963 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas